Phase I ESA InfoLearn More About Phase I Environmental Site Assessments.

CORRECTED: 538-544 Hudson Street Site (Manhattan) – Public Comment Invited on Proposed Cleanup Plan

New York State Department of Environmental Conservation [ http://www.dec.ny.gov/ ] DEC Delivers – Information to keep you connected and informed from the NYS Department of Environmental Conservation Share or view as a web page [ https://content.govdelivery.com/accounts/NYSDEC/bulletins/1a7c257 ]||Update preferences or [ https://public.govdelivery.com/accounts/NYSDEC/subscriber/new?preferences=true ]

Public Comment Invited About Proposed Remedy to Address Contamination at Brownfield Site on Hudson Street, Manhattan

*Note: *the following fact sheet is being re-sent and contains the corrected email address for the New York State Department of Health.

The following link opens a fact sheet that invites the public to comment on a proposed remedy to address contamination related to the *538-544 Hudson Street Site C231097 (Manhattan)* within New York’s Brownfield Cleanup Program:

www.dec.ny.gov/data/der/factsheet/c231097cuprop.pdf

*NYSDEC is accepting public comments about the proposal through August 19, 2017.* Please see fact sheet for details.

The fact sheet is in PDF format. You can save, open, and read the fact sheet by using Adobe Acrobat Reader. If you do not have Adobe Acrobat Reader, you can go to the following web page on the NYSDEC web site to download the program: www.dec.ny.gov/about/590.html

Please do not respond to this email. Replies go to an untended mailbox. If you have questions about the contaminated site identified above, please use the contact information provided in the fact sheet.

The New York State Department of Environmental Conservation respects your right to privacy [ http://www.dec.ny.gov/about/27720.html ] and welcomes your feedback <contact@dec.ny.gov>.|Update preferences or [ https://public.govdelivery.com/accounts/NYSDEC/subscriber/new?preferences=true ].|Learn more about DEC Delivers [ http://www.dec.ny.gov/public/65855.html ]. Connect with DEC: Facebook [ http://www.facebook.com/nysdec ] Twitter [ https://twitter.com/NYSDEC ] YouTube [ https://www.youtube.com/user/nysdecvideos ] Bookmark and Share [ https://content.govdelivery.com/accounts/NYSDEC/bulletins/1a7c257?reqfrom=share ] NOW AVAILABLE: Receive DEC’s Twitter feed via email [ https://public.govdelivery.com/accounts/NYSDEC/subscriber/new?topic_id=NYSDEC_162 ]. Andrew M. Cuomo, Governor * Basil Seggos, Commissioner

Add a Comment

Your email address will not be published. Required fields are marked *